

## **Board of Education Goals**

- 1. Belding Area Schools will promote a safe environment that will provide optimal learning for all students.
- 2. Belding Area Schools will meet or exceed student achievement expectations as set forth by the Administration.
- 3. Belding Area Schools will promote the hiring and retention of effective personnel whose focus is helping students reach their full potential each school year.
- Belding Area Schools will maintain effective fiscal management and continue efforts to secure and develop financial resources for the district.
- 5. Belding Area Schools will continuously evaluate the effectiveness and efficiency of all education programs. The Board of Education will review recommendations for continuing, adjusting or ending programs.
- 6. Belding Area Schools will strengthen and develop productive partnerships for education.

Board Goals will be reviewed annually.

Revised August 15, 2022

Belding Area Schools 850 Hall Street Belding, MI 48809 616.794.4700 www.bas-k12.org **Superintendent**Brent R. Noskey

**Board of Education** 

Debra Bach Mike Baker Terry Boni Kate Feuerstein Shannon Hummel Doug Lamborne Candy Straubel-Sower

